
 
 

State of Idaho Contract Number SBPO20241800 
Amendment No. 3 

 
Parties 

Agency Contractor 
Department of Administration 
650 W. State St. 
Boise, ID 83702 

Cumulus Solutions, Inc. 
3812 25th Street N. 
Arlington, VA 22207 
 

 
Contract Summary 

Contract Name: Zoom Teleconferencing Software 
Contract Description: Zoom Teleconferencing Software for 
Idaho Public Agencies 
Original Effective Date: 7/14/2023 
Current Expiration Date: 7/13/2026 

Current Contract Value: $180,000.00 
Contract Usage Type: OPEN 
 

 
Agency Contacts 

Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email 
DOP Contract Administration Contract Administrator contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov 

 
Contractor Contacts 

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email 
Don Stocking (540) 718-2933 dstocking@cumulussolutionsinc.com  

 
Recitals 

1. The Parties entered into a Contract (SBPO20241800) for Zoom Teleconferencing Software for Idaho Public Agencies, 
effective July 14, 2023. 

2. The Contract was amended on May 20, 2024, via Amendment No. 1, which included additional teleconferencing 
service licenses, updated pricing, and renewed the Contract. 

3. The Contract was amended on January 2, 2025, via Amendment No. 2, which included updating pricing and obtain 
Contractor certification of Idaho Code 67-2347A. 

4. With this Amendment No. 3, the Parties desire to renew the Contract for one (1) year and add funds to the Contract 
value. 

Agreement 

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the 
Contract is amended as follows: 

1. The Contract is renewed for one (1) year, from July 14, 2025 to July 13, 2026. The value of this renewal is 
$60,000.00. 

mailto:dstocking@cumulussolutionsinc.com


Sirena Holan

Contract Administrator

4/10/2025




